TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900608474	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Bullets, L.L.C.		02/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barnes Bullets - Mona, LLC	
Street Address:	2084 East 3900 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84124	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4387530	BARNES
Registration Number:	4387531	BARNES
Registration Number:	4595248	BARNES
Registration Number:	4387532	BARNES
Registration Number:	4487211	BARNES
Registration Number:	4387533	BARNES
Registration Number:	4487212	BARNES
Registration Number:	4483650	BARNES
Registration Number:	4383686	BARNES
Registration Number:	4383685	BARNES
Registration Number:	4380017	BARNES
Registration Number:	3982049	BARNES TSX
Registration Number:	3320532	EXPANDER
Registration Number:	4766198	RANGE AR
Registration Number:	4503058	TAC-XPD
Registration Number:	3753578	TSX
Registration Number:	3982498	VOR-TX
Registration Number:	1632289	X BULLET
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0627

900611732

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3421758	VARMINT GRENADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122453009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125416222

Email: Trademark@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan P. McFeely **Address Line 1:** 600 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 35th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5098-116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan P. McFeely
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan P. McFeely/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Sierra Bullets LLC to Barnes Bullets Mona_newly executed#page1.tif source=Assignment Sierra Bullets LLC to Barnes Bullets Mona_newly executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0628

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") dated as of February 26, 2021 (the "Effective Date") is entered into by Sierra Bullets, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and Barnes Bullets - Mona, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Bill of Sale dated as of February ___, 2021, by and between the parties (the "Bill of Sale"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the Bill of Sale.

Assignor wishes to assign, transfer, and convey to Assignor all of such Assignor's right, title, and interest in, and goodwill associated therewith to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, those Intellectual Property Rights described on Schedule I attached hereto.

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignment, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title, interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those Intellectual Property Rights described on Schedule I attached hereto. The foregoing assignment includes all claims, actions, rights, and demands to the extent arising from the Acquired Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, causes of action to sue for past, current, or future infringement, dilution, is appropriation, or violation thereof and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, the right to collect and retain all proceeds and damages therefrom.
- General. This Agreement shall be subject to the Bill of Sale, which is hereby incorporated by reference herein, mutatis mutandis.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

Sierra Bullets, L.L.C

Name: AARON S. KUZHNE

Assignee:

Barnes Bullets - Mena, LLC

Name:

By:

Aron J. Kuihng

Title:

Schedule I

Patents

Title	
Ammunition Cartridge	16/824,840
Low drag, high density core	63/017,129
projectile	

Trademarks

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
BARNES	85/811775	4387530
BARNES	85/811776	4387531
BARNES	85/811779	4595248
BARNES	85/811780	4387532
BARNES	85/811782	4487211
BARNES	85/811785	4387533
BARNE ^S	85/811786	4487212
9/2NES	85/811788	4483650
-2.000ET	85/811792	4383686
3////85	85/811791	4383685
249065	85/811774	4380017
BARNES TSX	77/786189	3982049
EXPANDER	78/730460	3320532
RANGE AR	86/494262	4766198
TAC-XPD	85/853573	4503058
TSX	77/349228	3753578
VOR-TX	85/010098	3982498
X BULLET	74/044793	1632289
VARMINT GRENADE	77/197245	3421758

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 04/09/2021